This specification is fully compatible with the 16-Mbit DRAM specifications from TEXAS
INSTRUMENTS.
HM5117800B Series
2,097,152-word × 8-bit Dynamic Random Access Memory
ADE-203-262A (Z)
Rev. 1.0
Jul. 5, 1996
Description

• Battery backup operation (L-version)
HM5117800B Series
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
HM5117800BJ-6
HM5117800BJ-7
HM5117800BJ-8
60 ns
70 ns
80 ns
400-mil 28-pin plastic SOJ (CP-28DA)
HM5117800BLJ-6
HM5117800BLJ-7
HM5117800BLJ-8
60 ns
70 ns
80 ns
HM5117800BS-6*1
HM5117800BS-7*1
HM5117800BS-8*1
60 ns
70 ns
80 ns
300-mil 28-pin plastic SOJ (CP-28DNA)
HM5117800BLS-6*1
HM5117800BLS-7*1
HM5117800BLS-8*1
60 ns
70 ns
80 ns
HM5117800BTT-6
HM5117800BTT-7
HM5117800BTT-8
60 ns
70 ns
80 ns
400-mil 28-pin plastic TSOP II (TTP-28DA)
HM5117800BLTT-6
HM5117800BLTT-7
HM5117800BLTT-8
60 ns
70 ns
80 ns
HM5117800BTS-6*1
HM5117800BTS-7*1
HM5117800BTS-8*1
60 ns
70 ns
80 ns
300-mil 28-pin plastic TSOP II (TTP-28DB)
HM5117800BLTS-6*1
HM5117800BLTS-7*1
HM5117800BLTS-8*1
60 ns
70 ns
80 ns
Note: 1. Under development
2
HM5117800B Series
Pin Arrangement
28
27
26